04.2009
    WK
499 482
Type WEH16 WK 499 482     04.2009
dm /min3
- 1 -
35 MPa 240NS16
AB

solenoids without manual override                                                     = no designation
 solenoids with manual override                                                  = N
HOW TO ORDER
Type WEH16WK 499 482     04.2009 - 19 -
*
 Pressure ratio valve
 without pressure ratio valve = no designation
with pressure ratio valve                                                       =  D1
 Pre-load valve
 without pre-load valve  = no designation
pre-load valve with cracking pressure  0,45 MPa                                =  P 4,5
pre-load valve with cracking pressure 0,7 MPa                                   =  P 7
Throttle insert in port P in the pilot valve
 without throttle insert                                                                             = no designation
throttle insert  φ 0,8                                                                    = B 08
throttle insert  φ 1,0                                                                                     = B 10
throttle insert  φ 1,2                                                                                    = B 12
Accessories
without accessories                                                                                                         = no designation
 stroke limiter on valve ends AAAA and BBBB = 10
stroke limiter on valve end  A A A A                                                                                           =  11
 stroke limiter on valve end BBBB                                                                                          =  12
 End position monitoring
(applicable only to3-position valves, end position monitoring mounted on valve
 end AAAA or BBBB  according to page 16 - to be agreed with the manufacturer)
inductive spool position sensor  with the cable of 2 m length                                 = ICZ 2m
another type of  sensor (to be agreed with the manufacturer)                                = to be specified
 Further requirements in clear text
 (to be agreed with the manufacturer)
 Sealing
 NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base)                             = no designation
 FPM   (for fluids on phosphate ester base)                    = V
 Electrical  connection
 plug-in-connector ISO 4400 type without LED                                                                       = Z4
 plug-in-connector  ISO 4400  type with LED                                                                               = Z4L
NNNNOOOOTTTTEEEES:S:S:S:
The directional spool valve should be ordered according to the above coding.
TTTThe he he he symbosymbosymbosymbolllls s s s iiiin bn bn bn boooold ld ld ld are preferred versare preferred versare preferred versare preferred vers iiiioooonnnns s s s iiiin n n n sssshhhhort deort deort deort delllliiiivery tvery tvery tvery t ime.ime.ime.ime.
Coding example: H- 4 WEH16 E 72/G24 N ET Z4L
HOW TO ORDER
- 20 -
AAAA BBBB
M
PPPP TTTT
 4 4 4 4WWWWEEEEH16H16H16H16    JJJJ............
Type WEH16WK 499 482      04.2009
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 29 00
fax.+48 33 488 21 03
EXAMPLE  OF APPLICATION
IN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
Subplates and bolts for mounting directional spool valve
in accordance with PPPPN-N-N-N-EEEENNNN    IIIISSSSOOOO    4444777766662222: